DeZURIK.com
Design and Construction
APCO Double Door Check Valves by DeZURIK
are designed to automatically prevent back-flow in
systems where it is desirable to permit flow in one
direction and prevent flow in the opposite direction.
Double door check valves are recommended for
clean liquids and gasses and have an excellent

 10  =  10" 250mm 36 = 36" 900mm
 12  =  12" 300mm
Ordering Example:
CDD,10,9000T,W1,DI,S2-NBR-S2-S2,DTR*
Options
Give options code as follows:
---- = Coatings, See Coating Section 100.01-10
ABS = Air Blower Service, Low Torsion Spring
  Available with FKM Seat Only (Body Style 9000T)
DTR  =  DeZURIK Standard Certified Production Hydrostatic Shell &
  Seat Test Report
Body Style
Give body style code as follows:
9000T = Double Door Check
End Connection
Give end connection code as follows:
Ductile Iron Body
W1W2 = Wafer ASME 150/300 (2-6" Only)
W1  =  Wafer ASME 150 (8-36" Only)
Carbon Steel and Stainless Steel Bodies
W1W2 = Wafer ASME 150/300 (2-6" Only)
W1  =  Wafer ASME 150
L1 = Lugged ASME 150
Body Material
Give body material code as follows:
DI = Ductile Iron
CS = Carbon Steel (S2 Door Material Only)
S2 = 316 Stainless Steel (S2 Door Material Only)
Door Material
Give door material code as follows:
Ductile Iron Body
ALB  =  Aluminum Bronze
S2 = 316 Stainless Steel
Carbon Steel and Stainless Steel Bodies
S2  =  316 Stainless Steel
Seat Material
Give seat material code as follows:
EPDM  =   Terpolymer of Ethylene, Propylene and a Diene,
-20º to 300° F (-28º to 184º C)
NBR  =   Acrylonitrile-Butadiene
(Not available with 316 Stainless Steel bodies)
-20º to 250° F (-28º to 121° C)
FKM  =   Fluoro Rubber (S2 door material only)
-40º to 400° F (-40º to 204º C)
M =  Metal (CS Body with CS Seat Material Only)
  Has a Stainless Steel Overlay
Spring Material
Give spring material code as follows:
Ductile Iron Body
S2  =  316 Stainless Steel
Carbon Steel and Stainless Steel Bodies
INCX  =  Nickel Chromium Alloy
Hinge & Stop Pin Material
Give hinge & pin stop material code as follows:
S2  =  316 Stainless Steel
DeZURIK.com 7